
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:253
ANSWERED ON:09.08.2012
LAYING OF PIPELINES
Ganpatrao Shri Jadhav Prataprao

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) whether Marathwada Development Corporation has sent any proposal for laying gas pipeline from Hajeera to Marathwada;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the details of the action taken thereon so far alongwith the present status thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM & NATURAL GAS (SHRI R.P.N SINGH)

(a) Petroleum and Natural Gas Regulatory Board (PNGRB) has reported that it has not received any proposal from Marathwada Development Corporation for laying gas pipeline from Hazira to Marathwada.

(b) & (c) Do not arise in view of (a) above.
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